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      20          698    $2,486,155

AmeriCorps State Competitive

AmeriCorps State Formula

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps NCCC

AmeriCorps Fixed Amount Grant

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps

           2

           5

           1

           2

           4

           6

Projects

         328

         123

           4

N/A

         224

          19

Participants

   $1,517,527

     $740,001

-

-

-

     $228,627

Program Funding

AMERICORPS TOTAL

       5        2,702    $1,104,635

Foster Grandparent Program

Retired and Senior Volunteer Program

Senior Companion Program

Senior Corps

           1

           3

           1

Projects

         165

       2,400

         137

     $475,814

     $212,062

     $416,759

Program Funding

2

Participants

       2        5,836    $1,674,108

K-12 School-Based
Higher Education

Learn and Serve America
           1
           1

Grantees

         938
       4,898

Participants

     $974,519
     $699,589

Program Funding

LEARN AND SERVE TOTAL

PROGRAM TOTALS  30        9,236    $5,622,802

   $1,120,337

     $311,608

      $22,200

N/A

     $299,906

     $105,450

   $1,859,500

3Education Award 

4

5

Other Funding

      $34,104
      $73,800

     $250,000

-      $357,904

Program Funding

   $1,859,500

TOTAL CNCS FUNDING    $7,482,302

SENIOR CORPS TOTAL

OTHER FUNDING TOTAL

           1
           1
           1

       3

Grantees

Education Award 

N/A
N/A

-

(including Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards)

-

Disability Outreach
Program Development & Technical Assistance
State Commission Administration

This figure represents the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that can be earned by AmeriCorps members serving in Hawaii. The
award can be used in any state to pay for college, graduate school, vocational training, or to pay back student loans.  The education award total is included in total
CNCS funding.

1

2 This figure represents the number of awarded positions available to be filled in the 2011 - 2012 program year.  For AmeriCorps VISTA, this represents the actual
number of AmeriCorps members in active service.

3

The data shown represents a snapshot in time.  CNCS project sites, participants, and funding change throughout the year, so the data may not reflect current
conditions.  

Hawaii is served by the AmeriCorps NCCC campus located in Sacramento, California.
In the past year, AmeriCorps NCCC teams have served on projects in Hanapepe, Kailua.

AmeriCorps National figures may include national programs headquartered in the state and/or operating sites of national programs that are headquartered in other
states.  Some national organizations do not report operating site data, or it wasn't available at time of publishing, so figures may not reflect current conditions.

RSVP funding levels reflect the actual amount awarded to each RSVP grantee in FY 2011. The FY 2011 budget reduction was implemented by either extending or
compressing the grant period, with some grants receiving a 9-month budget period and others receiving a 15-month budget period. 
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Notes:

7

7

7

6

4

5

6 Fiscal Year 2011 and 2012 funding was eliminated for Learn and Serve America but some programs are operating funded by previously approved multi_year  
grants.

7 Funding levels reflect Fiscal Year 2011 appropriations.  Funding for this account was reduced in Fiscal Year 2012.


